

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

24-0	0096	Version: 1			
Adm	ninistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
1/17	/2024		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
1/23	/2024		Final action:	1/23/2024	
Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution to Cease Burial of Waste at the Tajiguas Landfill as of January 1, 2039, Third District, as follows:					
of m	a) Adopt a Resolution that revises the Board's policy to cease use of the Tajiguas Landfill for disposal of municipal solid waste as of January 1, 2039 and replaces Resolution 18-150 adopted by the Board on June 19, 2018; and				
b) Determine that the above action is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2) and (b)(5) as the recommended actions are general policy and organizational or administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and approve the posting of a Notice of Exemption on that basis.					
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - 2018 Resolution 18-150, 3. Attachment B - Resolution to Replace Resolution 18-150 12-22-2023 Final - signed, 4. Attachment C - NOE Final 2023.12.22 signed, 5. Adopted Resolution, 6. Posted NOE, 7. Minute Order					
Ver.	Action By	1	A	ction	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISC	BS 4	cted on as follows:	Pass
	Adm 1/17 1/23 Con as o a) A of m on J b) D (CEC are g phys PUB 1. B Rese Ado Ver.	<ul> <li>1/17/2024</li> <li>1/23/2024</li> <li>Consider reco as of January</li> <li>a) Adopt a Re of municipal s on June 19, 20</li> <li>b) Determine f (CEQA), pursu are general po physical change</li> <li>PUBLIC WOR</li> <li>1. Board Lette Resolution 18 Adopted Reso</li> <li>Ver. Action By</li> </ul>	Administrative Item 1/17/2024 1/23/2024 Consider recommendations reg as of January 1, 2039, Third Di a) Adopt a Resolution that revis of municipal solid waste as of J on June 19, 2018; and b) Determine that the above ac (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Gu are general policy and organiza physical changes in the enviror PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMEN 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment Resolution 18-150 12-22-2023 Adopted Resolution, 6. Posted Ver. Action By	Administrative Item       Status:         1/17/2024       In control:         1/23/2024       Final action:         Consider recommendations regarding a Reso as of January 1, 2039, Third District, as follow         a) Adopt a Resolution that revises the Board's of municipal solid waste as of January 1, 2038 on June 19, 2018; and         b) Determine that the above action is not a pro (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section are general policy and organizational or admin physical changes in the environment and app         PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT         1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - 2018 Resol Resolution 18-150 12-22-2023 Final - signed, Adopted Resolution, 6. Posted NOE, 7. Minut         Ver. Action By       A	Administrative Item       Status:       Agenda Ready         1/17/2024       In control:       BOARD OF SUPERVISORS         1/23/2024       Final action:       1/23/2024         Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution to Cease Burial of Waste at tas of January 1, 2039, Third District, as follows:       a) Adopt a Resolution that revises the Board's policy to cease use of the Tajigua of municipal solid waste as of January 1, 2039 and replaces Resolution 18-150 a on June 19, 2018; and         b) Determine that the above action is not a project under the California Environm (CEQA), pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2) and (b)(5) as the recare general policy and organizational or administrative activities that will not resurphysical changes in the environment and approve the posting of a Notice of Exer         PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT         1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - 2018 Resolution 18-150, 3. Attachment B - Recender Resolution, 6. Posted NOE, 7. Minute Order         Ver. Action By       Action